
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 34 Emma Mitchell Merton Court School 0:32.46 1076 1 3:44.48 1096 5 2172
2 56 Flora Lickiss Castle Court School 0:37.15 1029 14 3:37.11 1138 1 2167
3 49 Jennifer Vincent Millfield School MPC 0:36.66 1034 10 3:45.26 1090 6 2124
4 57 Rebecca Dingemans St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:39.66 1004 25 3:40.89 1117 3 2121
5 50 Kathleen Rafferty Castle Court School 0:35.78 1043 9 3:47.70 1075 12 2118
6 60 Caitlin Stewart Berrywood Primary School 0:41.04 990 31 3:39.61 1123 2 2113
7 52 Sarah Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.24 1028 15 3:48.14 1072 13 2100
8 54 Iona Theobald Tormead School 0:40.57 995 29 3:48.14 1072 13 2067
9 59 Molly Betmead Shakespeare Primary School 0:41.57 985 33 3:46.51 1081 9 2066

10 23 Nicola Moss Walkwood Middle School 0:40.08 1000 26 3:51.12 1054 16 2054
11 53 Rhea Walter Speenhamland Primary School 0:42.91 971 39 3:47.17 1078 11 2049
12 15 Zainab Carr-Miller Beechwood School 0:35.01 1050 5 4:01.75 991 24 2041
13 29 Angharad Eburne Grey House School 0:34.75 1053 3 4:02.67 985 26 2038
14 45 Hannah Wilson Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:46.36 937 49 3:43.86 1099 4 2036
15 55 Rosanna Pidgeon Manor House School 0:44.99 951 45 3:46.08 1084 7 2035
16 30 Hanna Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.87 1012 21 3:56.74 1021 20 2033
17 31 Tilly Houston Tormead School 0:34.19 1059 2 4:04.64 973 31 2032
18 39 Hannah Parker Kempshott Junior School 0:34.95 1051 4 4:04.08 976 30 2027
19 46 Sophie Du Plessis Tormead School 0:35.41 1046 8 4:03.64 979 28 2025
20 37 Ellie Pawsey Princes Mead School 0:42.46 976 35 3:52.23 1048 18 2024
21 27 Eleanor Pilgrim Churchers College Junior School 0:38.39 1017 20 3:59.80 1003 22 2020
22 26 Kathryn O'Sullivan Millfield School MPC 0:43.35 967 41 3:51.92 1051 17 2018
23 42 Ellen Barnes Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.96 1011 22 3:59.26 1006 21 2017
24 38 Lois Buck St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:46.74 933 50 3:46.29 1084 8 2017
25 18 Jade Hutchinson Helmsley Community Primary School 0:37.48 1026 16 4:05.10 970 32 1996
26 40 Holly Brown Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:48.58 915 52 3:46.51 1081 9 1996
27 22 Georgia Morse Feltonfleet School 0:37.08 1030 13 4:06.31 964 34 1994
28 47 Emilia Bowes-Hall Lowe's Wong Junior School 0:37.50 1025 17 4:07.74 955 35 1980
29 36 Megan Bates Hunter Hall School 0:48.77 913 53 3:49.08 1066 15 1979
30 17 Ellie Gerrard St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:37.60 1024 18 4:08.31 952 37 1976
31 32 Dorothy Wilson Claremont School 0:42.79 973 37 3:59.80 1003 22 1976
32 21 Grace Bishop Millfield School MPC 0:42.47 976 36 4:02.56 985 25 1961
33 41 Grace Smalley Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:47.52 925 51 3:54.13 1036 19 1961
34 28 Natasha French Ashford Friars Prep School 0:42.85 972 38 4:02.67 985 26 1957
35 25 Eleanor Powell St Swithuns Junior School 0:43.52 965 42 4:03.74 979 29 1944
36 48 Rebecca Wilson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:37.78 1023 19 4:14.73 913 41 1936
37 24 Tessa Down Chard Independent School 0:36.72 1033 11 4:16.98 901 44 1934
38 11 Abbie Kitcher Whitefield Primary School 0:35.20 1049 7 4:22.42 868 47 1917
39 35 Lucy Andrews Tormead School 0:45.31 947 46 4:05.45 970 33 1917
40 16 Eleanor Watson Cundall Manor School 0:41.03 990 30 4:14.06 916 40 1906
41 14 Olivia Kirby Cundall Manor School 0:41.45 986 32 4:15.06 910 42 1896
42 7 Jessica Lewington St Josephs RC Primary School, Wetherby 0:36.87 1032 12 4:23.13 862 48 1894
43 43 Mary Hodgson Dallas Road C P School 0:45.89 942 48 4:08.04 952 36 1894
44 5 Sally Smith Lowe's Wong Junior School 0:42.11 979 34 4:15.13 910 43 1889
45 33 Ellie Backhouse St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:45.35 947 47 4:10.77 937 38 1884
46 20 Freya Savage Guildford High School 0:40.14 999 27 4:19.98 883 46 1882
47 13 Shauntelle Austin St Annes C E School, Woodplumpton 0:35.05 1050 6 4:28.85 829 54 1879
48 19 Sophie Hutin Locks Heath Junior School 0:39.32 1007 24 4:23.22 862 49 1869
49 6 Eleanor Friend Castle Court School 0:39.23 1008 23 4:28.36 832 53 1840
50 8 Jennifer Legg St Josephs RC Primary School, Wetherby 0:40.22 998 28 4:26.76 841 51 1839
51 44 Alexandra Woods Ballard The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:52.18 879 56 4:18.76 889 45 1768
52 12 Harriet Bagley Cundall Manor School 0:49.06 910 54 4:25.10 850 50 1760
53 2 Ella Roebuck-Swain Round Hill Primary School 0:56.22 838 57 4:13.81 919 39 1757
54 51 Olivia Woodmansee The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:44.97 951 44 4:32.95 805 55 1756
55 9 Megan Wrenn Claremont School 0:49.74 903 55 4:35.70 787 56 1690
56 4 Madeline Powell Round Hill Primary School 0:58.77 813 58 4:27.06 838 52 1651
57 3 Ingrid Laubscher Balsall Common Primary School 0:43.30 968 40 4:56.00 664 57 1632
58 1 Grace Rhodes Holmgate Primary School 0:43.57 965 43 5:07.10 598 58 1563
59 10 Lucinda Beswick Claremont School 0:59.13 809 59 5:18.64 529 59 1338
60 58 Alice Cheesbrough Mowden Hall Preparatory School - - 0

Swim Run

Year 5 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

52 Sarah Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:37.24 1028 3:48.14 1072 2100
1 30 Hanna Lidbetter Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.87 1012 3:56.74 1021 2033 6150

42 Ellen Barnes Danes Hill Prep School 0:38.96 1011 3:59.26 1006 2017

56 Flora Lickiss Castle Court School 0:37.15 1029 3:37.11 1138 2167
2 50 Kathleen Rafferty Castle Court School 0:35.78 1043 3:47.70 1075 2118 6125

6 Eleanor Friend Castle Court School 0:39.23 1008 4:28.36 832 1840

54 Iona Theobald Tormead School 0:40.57 995 3:48.14 1072 2067
3 31 Tilly Houston Tormead School 0:34.19 1059 4:04.64 973 2032 6124

46 Sophie Du Plessis Tormead School 0:35.41 1046 4:03.64 979 2025

57 Rebecca Dingemans St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:39.66 1004 3:40.89 1117 2121
4 38 Lois Buck St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:46.74 933 3:46.29 1084 2017 6114

17 Ellie Gerrard St Catherine's Prep School, Bramley 0:37.60 1024 4:08.31 952 1976

49 Jennifer Vincent Millfield School MPC 0:36.66 1034 3:45.26 1090 2124
5 26 Kathryn O'Sullivan Millfield School MPC 0:43.35 967 3:51.92 1051 2018 6103

21 Grace Bishop Millfield School MPC 0:42.47 976 4:02.56 985 1961

45 Hannah Wilson Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:46.36 937 3:43.86 1099 2036
6 40 Holly Brown Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:48.58 915 3:46.51 1081 1996 5993

41 Grace Smalley Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:47.52 925 3:54.13 1036 1961

16 Eleanor Watson Cundall Manor School 0:41.03 990 4:14.06 916 1906
7 14 Olivia Kirby Cundall Manor School 0:41.45 986 4:15.06 910 1896 5562

12 Harriet Bagley Cundall Manor School 0:49.06 910 4:25.10 850 1760

48 Rebecca Wilson The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:37.78 1023 4:14.73 913 1936
8 44 Alexandra Woods Ballard The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:52.18 879 4:18.76 889 1768 5460

51 Olivia Woodmansee The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:44.97 951 4:32.95 805 1756

32 Dorothy Wilson Claremont School 0:42.79 973 3:59.80 1003 1976
9 9 Megan Wrenn Claremont School 0:49.74 903 4:35.70 787 1690 5004

10 Lucinda Beswick Claremont School 0:59.13 809 5:18.64 529 1338

Year 5 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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